GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 19
ANSWERED ON 20™ JULY 2023
CONSTRUCTION OF HIGHWAYS

19. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has completed the construction work on National
Highway No. 48 via Kaya Daiya Bypass, passing through Udaipur district of
Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which the construction of this National Highway is likely to be
completed; and

(d) the funds allocated and spent for this route so far?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)
(a) No Sir.

(b) & (c) Physical progress of the project “Six-lane greenfield Udaipur bypass
{connecting NH-76 at km 118.500 (Debari) to NH-8 at km 287.400 (Kaya village)}"
is 97.58% and target for completion is 30.09.2023.

(d) The total amount spent so far for the construction of this project is Rs.
707.30 crore.
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